and the said four Assistants shall re
ceive a salary of Three bundled dolluis ($ 3CU,G0) each: 
and farther, there shall be allowed for the purposes above 
stated, a contingent sum of Two thousand debars (§ 2o0t',00) 
making tor this object a sum total of Five thousand eight 
hundred ollars ( $ 5800,00 )—That the said Commission­
ers tor Jlo.itserrado t unity shall be sworn by the. President, 
and the other ' 'em in is: ’.oners shall he sworn by the Superin­
tendents of their respective Counties from which they may 
be sent. •

See. 5th. It is farther resolved, that the above named

[...]

And it is further resolved, that for the prompt 
exeoufioa of this resolution the following sums be, and th«

imine arc herein appropriated : lor the American claim, mac 
thousand, one hundred sixty eight dollars, and thirteen cents 
$ J. I C$.13; for settlement, of the British claims, eighteen 
thousand, two hundred and seventy five dollars, * 18.275.00, 
and to meet the expenses of the Commissioner to and at Sierra 
Leone, two hundred dollars s ( 200.00) ami the President- be, 
and he is hereby authorized to draw the said amount from, 
the Treasury of the .Republic in specie from the Loan of 1SG0,

[...]

Seven thousand uollc’s 7.000.GO 
Com; letion of Public Bur dings (e:i “ Town’s ’’

cargo ) Two thousand debars 3.0b .09
Outstanding Claims, One thou.sa:.:' dollars 1.000.00
Amount accruing from T•. .es ai d I icenses for

1873-1, e.s per Resolution he Legislature
passed 1873—1, Three hundred and sixteen dol
Jars and forty cents 316.10

« 111. 156.20

—*
And it is further enacted, That from and alter the tlrst Moh- 

Bay in December A. 1). 1873, the salary of each member of 
the Legislature shall be four hundred dollars [ $ 100.00 ] per 
annum for every annual session, and the sum ot fifteen cents 
per mile to and from their places of residence to the Capital •, 
and the Speaker of the House of Representatives shall receive 
the sum of four hundred and twenty five dollars [$425.00] per 
annum, lay days and mileage ; and in addition thereto the 
membersfront Grand Bassa shall receive each four lay days, the 
members from Sinoe shall receive each six laydays, the mem­
bers from Maryland shall receive each eight lav days, and the